

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1475

Page 11, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~director~~", remove "president", after the second "the" insert "tourism", remove the overstrike over "~~department~~", remove "Bank", and overstrike the second "of"

Page 11, line 30, remove "North Dakota"

Page 25, line 21, remove the overstrike over "~~director~~", remove "president", after the second "the" insert "tourism", remove the overstrike over "~~department~~", remove "Bank", and overstrike the second "of"

Page 25, line 22, remove "North Dakota"

Page 26, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~director~~", remove "president", and after the second "the" insert "tourism"

Page 26, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~department~~", remove "Bank", overstrike "of", and remove "North Dakota"

Page 28, line 19, remove "and the fifty-fifth legislative assembly"

Page 28, after line 20, insert:

**"SECTION 45. APPROPRIATION.** The funds provided in this section, or so much of the funds as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated out of any funds in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, and from special funds derived from federal funds and other income, to the Bank of North Dakota for the purpose of defraying expenses for economic development activities, for the biennium beginning July 1, 1997, and ending June 30, 1999, as follows:

Salaries and wages	\$ 360,000
Operating expenses	240,000
Grants	1,313,141
General allocation grants	725,690
Technology transfer, incorporated	1,410,380
North Dakota development fund	<u>1,909,875</u>
Total general fund appropriation	\$5,959,086"

Renumber accordingly